Report of the Board

Forew
ord by the C

hief Executive
Strategic Report

The Board’s responsibilities
A

uditor’s report and accounts

62

The ExtraCare Charitable Trust

Annual Report and Accounts 31 March 2018

30 Prior year adjustment
In 2014/15 following review of debtor balances an incorrect credit balance of £499K was identified: the credit balance related to
services provided to residents. This credit was then released in 2015/16 with £382K written off against care income and the balance
of £117K charged to Movement in Bad Debt provision. A more recent review of other debtor accounts has identified that the
2015/16 credit balance write off was premature and this has now been reversed in 2017/18 as a correction.

Reconciliations of surplus – Group and Charity Group
£’000

Charity
£’000

Revenue reserves as previously reported year ending 31.3.2017 41,531 41,514
Debtor balances correction (499) (499)
Revenue Reserves restated 41,032 41,015

The restated Debtor balances and Financial Assets are as follows:

Reconciliation of Debtors Group Charity

restated
£’000

2017 as
reported

previously
£’000

restated
£’000

2017 as
reported

previously
£’000

Due within one year
Rent and service charges receivable 2,672 3,171 2,672 3,171
Less Provision for bad and doubtful debts (337) (337) (337) (337)

2,335 2,834 2,335 2,834
Value Added Tax 909 909 909 909
Amount owed by subsidiary undertaking – – 308 308
Prepayment and accrued income 1,400 1,400 1,109 1,109
Other debtors 44 44 27 27

4,688 5,187 4,688 5,187

Reconciliation of Financial Assets Group Charity
restated

£’000
2017

£’000
restated

£’000
2017

£’000

Financial Assets
Debt instruments measured at amortised cost
– Trade and other debtors 2,933 3,432 3,224 3,723
– Cash 7,343 7,343 7,290 7,290

10,276 10,775 10,514 11,013

63

The ExtraCare Charitable Trust

A registered charity since 1988

Legal and adm
inistrative inform

ation
Report of the Board

Forew
ord by the C

hief Executive
Strategic Report

The Board’s responsibilities
A

uditor’s report and accounts

Birmingham

Manchester

London

Head office
The ExtraCare Charitable Trust
7 Harry Weston Road
Binley Business Park
Binley
Coventry CV3 2SN

Registered Charity No. 327816
Registered in England and Wales No. 2205136

Our Locations
 Operational Villages

 Operational Schemes

 Villages in development

	_GoBack